Bangladesh Police Rapid Action Battalion Forces Headquarters Kurmitola, Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

		ers are hereby invited from the manufacturers/suppliers in their official action Battalion Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
01.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Home Affairs			
02.	Agency	Rapid Action Battalion Forces Headquarters.			
03.	Procuring entity name	Director (Admin and Finance), RAB Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
04.	Invitation for	Dal, financial year 2016-2017 (July 2016 to June 2017).			
05.	Invitation Ref. No.	Police Headquarters, Memo No. Ration/53-2014/2314			

Ministry Agency Procurin 04. Invitatio Invitation 25 July 2016 Date **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open tender method (OTM). **FUNDING INFORMATION** Revenue Budget (GOB). Budget and source of fund PARTICULAR INFORMATION 31/7/2016. Tender publication date Tender last selling date 11/8/2016. Tender closing date and time 14/8/2016 at 1000 hours. Tender opening date and time 14/8/2016 at 1200 hours. 16/8/2016 at 1200 hours. Tender evaluation date and time Name & address of the office Name & address of the office RAB Forces Headquarters. 1. Admin General Branch, RAB Forces Headquarters. Selling tender document 2. QM Office, RAB-1, Uttara, Dhaka. 3. QM Office, 5 APBN, Uttara, Dhaka. 1. Director (Admin and Finance), RAB Forces Receiving tender document Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

2. RAB-1 Uttara, Dhaka.

Hall Room, RAB Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola,

Dhaka. 11/8/2016 at 11:00 hours, Conference Room, RAB Place/date/time of pre-tender Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka. meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER accordance with PPR-2008, 2009 terms and Eligibility of tenderer conditions are as follows: a. National ID card of Bangladesh; b. Up-to-date trade licence; c. Bank solvency certificate; d. Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate with TIN number to be attached with the tender schedule; e. VAT registration certificate; f. Power of attorney with three specimen signature attested by first class gazetted officers; g. One copy colour photo duly attested by 1st class gazetted officer by name; h. Three specimen signature

arrested by first class gazetted officer by name; i. Proprietor certificate of firm; i. Non-blacklisted certificate rendered in own official pad by the contractor; k Experience certificate. Other instructions in accordance with PPR-2008, 2009 remain valid. 17. Brief description of goods Quantity Price of tender Tender security Completion Item time document (nonamount (Tk) refundable) Financial year Quality 130,000 KG 3,000.00 4,00,000.00 2016-2017 Local Dal (July 2016 to

Name of official inviting tender Wing Commander Md. Mofazzal Hossain. Designation of the official inviting tender Director (Admin and Finance). Address of official inviting tender RAB Forces Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting the Phone: 7913104.

tender Special instructions a. No tender will be received after the deadline of submission.

Opening tender document

b. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender process without assigning any reason.

c. The procuring entity also reserves the right to omit, increase and/or decrease the quantity of any items from the tender.

d. If not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstance, the same will be received/opened on the next working date at the same time & same venue.

e. The procurement will be performed according to the Public Procurement Act 2008, 2009 and Public

Procurement Regulation-2008.

শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ

Ministry/Division

Invitation Ref No.

Procurement Method

**Budget and Source of Funds** 

**Procuring Entity Name** 

**Procuring Entity District** 

Expression of Interest for Selection of

Agency

RFA No.

Date

**KEY INFORMATION** 

**FUNDING INFORMATION** 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Time & Place

**EOI** Closing Date,

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT

**Brief Description** 

of Assignment

Scope of

Services

Qualification,

Experience,

Resources and

**Delivery Capacity** 

Required

Other details

15

7

Md. Mofazzal Hossain, BPM Wing Commander Director (Admin & Finance) For Director General

**Dhaka Electric Supply Company Ltd. (DESCO)** 

E-mail: pit@desco.org.bd, Web: www.desco.org.bd

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.

Request for Expression of Interest

**DESCO invites for Selection of individual Consultant (National)** 

Dhaka Electric Supply Company Limited (DESCO)

Procurement, Inspection & Testing Division

5. Undertake cost benefit analysis and other relevant analysis to assess present and upcoming projects.

10. Study the company's present expenses and Accounting procedure and suggest ways to improve upon.

2. Interested consultant may obtain further information regarding the Assignment from the address stated below:

9. Evaluate company's financial strength and propose future plan to make it a viable company.

4 Take initiative and proper planning for collection of fund from Capital market such as Repeat public offer (RPO), Rights issue

7. Arrange necessary financial information/data for Development Partner Agencies to establish new funding ways by reviewing

8. Develop financial strategies to guide Finance and Accounts Department in achieving long and short term financial goals of the

. The Consultant shall have at least 15 (fifteen) years of experience in the relevant field of assignment with high level of

The consultant must be FCA/ FCMA/ MBA/ Masters in Commerce/Economics from any Government approved University /

Age shall be maximum 65 (sixty five) years, but this limit may be relaxed for exceptionally deserving candidate.

and Bonds issue and other appropriate means of financing suitable for implementing of various development projects.

6. Develop proper financial policies for investment in different projects.

and updating the existing terms & conditions of loan agreement.

Institution with no 3rd class/division at any level of education.

intellectual and professional knowledge and skill.

Executive Director (Finance & Accounts), DESCO.

company with appropriate financial plan.

DESCO.

House # 22/B, Faruque Sarani, Nikunja # 2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. Tel. No: +88 02 8900110-11, 8900820-23, Fax No. +88 02 8900100

GD-1534



Download

The Baily Star **IPHONE & ANDROID APPS** 





The Baily Star Online

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ডাক, টেলিযোগাযোগ ও তথ্যপ্রযুক্তি মন্ত্রণালয় ডাক ও টেলিযোগাযোগ বিভাগ কোম্পানী-১ শাখা বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা

www.ptd.gov.bd স্মারক নং-১৪.০০.০০০০.০০৮.২৭.০১৫.১৫.২৯৪ তারিখঃ ১০ শ্রাবণ ১৪২৩/২৫ জুলাই ২০১৬

## ২য় কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশ

যেহেতু, আপনি জনাব মনিকজ্জামান মোল্লা, বিভাগীয় প্রকৌশলী (চলতি দায়িতু), টেলিযোগাযোগ অধিদপ্তর বাংলাদেশ টেলিকমিউনিকেশন্স কোম্পানী লিঃ (বিটিসিএল)-এ কর্মরত থাকাবস্থায় কানাডার Almy Telecommunications S.A de C.V-তে চাকুরীর লক্ষ্যে আপনার অনুকুলে এ বিভাগের ২৭/০৩/২০১৩ তারিখের ১২৮ সংখ্যক স্মারকে ০২ (দুই) বছরের লিয়েন মঞ্জুর করা হয় এবং আপনাকে বিটিসিএল হতে ১১/০৪/২০১৩ তারিখে অবমুক্ত করা হয়। সে মোতাবেক ১১/০৪/২০১৫ তারিখে আপনার লিয়েনের মেয়াদ শেষ হয়ে যায়; ০২। যেহেতু, আপনার অনুকূলে মঞ্জুরীকৃত লিয়েনের মেয়াদ শেষে আপনি দেশে

প্রত্যাবর্তন করে নিজ সরকারি কর্মে যোগদান না করে ১২/০৪/২০১৫ তারিখ হতে কর্তৃপক্ষের বিনানুমতিতে অননুমোদিতভাবে অনুপস্থিত রয়েছেন। আপনার এহেন আচরণ সরকারি কর্মচারী (শৃঙ্খলা ও আপীল) বিধিমালা, ১৯৮৫ এর ৩(সি) বিধি মোতাবেক "ডিজারশন" এর অপরাধ হিসাবে গণ্য। সে কারণে এ বিভাগের ০৭/১০/২০১৫ তারিখে ১৪.০০.০০০০.০০৮.২৭.০১৫.১৫.৪১৮ নং স্মারকে অভিযোগনামা জারীপূর্বক ১০ (দশ) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে কারণ দর্শানোর জন্য নির্দেশ প্রদান করে নোটিশটি আপনার স্থায়ী ও সর্বশেষ কর্মস্থলের ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করা হয়। কিন্তু অদ্যাবধি আপনি কোন জবাব দাখিল বা কর্তৃপক্ষের সাথে কোনরূপ যোগাযোগ করেননিঃ

০৩। যেহেতু, আপনার বিরুদ্ধে আনীত অভিযোগ তদন্তপূর্বক প্রতিবেদন প্রদানের জন্য এ বিভাগের উপ-সচিব জনাব মোঃ আবদুস সাত্তার সরকারকে তদন্ত কর্মকর্তা নিয়োগ করা হয় এবং তিনি তদন্তপূর্বক প্রতিবেদন দাখিল করেন। তদন্ত কর্মকর্তা প্রতিবেদনে আপনার বিরুদ্ধে আনীত "ডিজারশন" এর অভিযোগ প্রমাণিত মর্মে মতামত প্রদান করেন:

০৪। যেহেতু, আপনি জনাব মনিকজ্জামান মোল্লা অভিযোগনামার জবাব দাখিল না করে ১২/০৪/২০১৫খ্রিঃ তারিখ হতে কর্তৃপক্ষের বিনানুমতিতে কর্মস্থলে অনুপস্থিত রয়েছেন এবং আপনার বিরুদ্ধে আনীত সরকারি কর্মচারী (শৃঙ্খলা ও আপীল) বিধিমালা, ১৯৮৫ এর বিধি ৩(সি) মতে "ডিজারশন" এর অভিযোগ তদন্তে প্রমাণিত হওয়ায় আপনাকে উক্ত বিধিমালার ৪(৩)(ডি) বিধি মোতাবেক "চাকুরী হতে বরখান্ত (Dismissal from service)" দত্ত প্রদান করার সিদ্ধান্ত গৃহীত হয়;

০৫। সেহেতু, আপনি জনাব মনিরুজ্জামান মোল্লা, বিভাগীয় প্রকৌশলী (চলতি দায়িত্ব), টেলিযোগাযোগ অধিদপ্তর, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকাকে সরকারি কর্মচারী (শৃঙ্খলা ও আপীল) বিধিমালা, ১৯৮৫ এর ৩(সি) বিধিমতে "ডিজারশন" এর অপরাধে একই বিধিমালায় ৪(৩)(ডি) মোতাবেক কেন "চাকুরী হতে বরখান্ত (Dismissal from service)" দভ প্রদান করা হবে না, তা এ নোটিশ জারীর তারিখ হতে ০৭ (সাত) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর নিকট পুনরায় কারণ দর্শানোর জন্য নির্দেশ প্রদান করা হলো। অন্যথায় আইন/বিধি অনুসরণে পরবর্তী কার্যক্রম গ্রহণ করা হবে। এতদসঙ্গে তদন্ত প্রতিবেদন সংযুক্ত করা হলো। সংযুক্তিঃ তদন্ত প্রতিবেদন ০১ (এক) পাতা।

মোঃ ফয়জুর রহমান চৌধুরী

জনাব মনিরুজ্জামান মোল্লা

বিভাগীয় প্রকৌশলী (চলতি দায়িত্র) টেলিযোগাযোগ অধিদপ্তর, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা । বৰ্তমান ঠিকানা

প্রাপকঃ

June 2017)

Mr. Maniruzzaman Mollah Almy Telecommunications S.A de C.V 2 Embro Drive, North Drive, North York Ontrario, M3H 2MB, CANADA. স্থায়ী ঠিকানা

পিতা- জিয়ারত আলী মোল্লা গ্রাম- বরাটিয়া, ডাকঘর- লৌহাটি থানা- নাগরপুর, জেলা- টাঙ্গাইল। জিডি-১৫৩০

ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ

জনাব মনিরুজ্জামান মোল্লা





উন্নত ও আধুনিক গ্রাহক সেবা প্রদানের লক্ষ্যে বেসিক ব্যাংক লিমিটেড-এর গুলশান শাখা বর্তমান ঠিকানা হতে নতুন ঠিকানায় আগামীকাল রোববার, ৩১ শে জুলাই, ২০১৬ ইং তারিখে স্থানান্তরিত হবে।

পুরাতন ঠিকানা

নতুন ঠিকানা

तिज शोर्क, किष्ठील श्रीलिय হাউজ # ২২, রোড # ১৪০ গুলশান স্পার্টৠ এভিনিউ গুলশুনি, ঢাকা-১২১২।

৩৩, গুলশান সাউথ কমার্শিয়াল এরিয়া, গুলশান এভিনিউ, সার্কেল-১, গুলশান-১, ঢাকা-১২১২। (কনকা শো রুমের উপরে)

সম্মানিত গ্রাহক, পৃষ্ঠপোষক ও শুভানুধ্যায়ীদের নতুন ঠিকানায় সবধরনের যোগাযোগ ও ব্যাংকিং সেবা গ্রহণের জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো।

www.basicbanklimited.com



## **Dhaka North City Corporation**

**Engineering Department** Zone-5, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215

e-Tender Notice

Memo No. 46.207.017.09.17.23.2016

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of:

SI.	e-Tender ID	Name of the works	Tender closing date & time	Tender opening date & time
01.	62082	Construction of Shed for Ansar at Rayer Bazar Graveyard under Zone-5 (Karwan Bazar), DNCC	11-Aug-2016 12:30	11-Aug-2016 13:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any Registered Bank's Branches. Further information and guidelines are available in National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Md. Farhad Executive Engineer (Civil) Zone-5, Karwan Bazar Dhaka North City Corporation

Phone: 02-9118660

Date: 27.07.2016

GD-1528

Government of the Peoples' Republic of Bangladesh Statistics and Informatics Division Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics Digitization of BBS Publications Online Secondary Data Collection Project Parishankhyan Bhaban (8th Floor, Block-A)

\$2500 B	BA	BANG		
	Sl. No.			
	1			
	2			
- AMERICA	3	- 3		
	4			
- 1000	5			
	6			
	7			
	KE	Y I		
	8			
<del></del>	FU	ND		
	9			
	PA	RT		
Microsoft Control	10			
- 1	11			
-M-E-Re	12			
A	INI	O		
21 16	13			
	I I	38.0		
de de samuel - de	1	3		
	1 1	- li		
	I I			
	1			
w ====================================				
	1 1			

E-27/A Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Request for Expression of Interest (EoI) GLADESH BUREAU OF STATISTICS Item Description

Ministry/Division Statistics & Informatics Division, Ministry of Planning Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics Agency Procuring Entity Name Project Director, Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data Collection Project Procuring Entity District Dhaka. Expression of Interest for selection of Consultant, Time Based EOI Ref. No. 52.01.0000.224.05.010.15(Part 01)-310 Date 28 July 216 INFORMATION Procurement Sub-method Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) MATION urce of Funds Development Budget, Government (GoB). ORMATION 5045 Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data Collection Project ate and time Date: 18 August 2016& Time: 5.00 Pm OR APPLICANT 1. Responsibilities: The Key responsibilities of the consultant are as follows, but not limited to: The Consultant will be responsible for working closely with the project team under the direction of Project Director to design web based data entry software for Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data

li	ame	Procurement, inspection & Testing Division		DING INFOR	V
District		Dhaka, Bangladesh.	9	Budget and So	7.00
rest for Selection of		Financial Consultant	PAR	TICULAR IN	F(
- 1		34/2016	10	Project code	
			11	Project Name EOI closing d	_
		DESCO/P,I&T/Procurement/RFA/2016/946	-94,000,1	ORMATION F	
	MANNY OF 2 PROPERTY OF SHAPE	28/07/2016	13	Brief	ř
-	With the Telephone with the Control			Description	8
thod		Individual Consultant Selection (ICS)		of the Assignment	2
ı				San Barriero de Constituto de	5
e of Funds		DESCO's own fund.			ı
10	ON				200
Date: 14/08/2016; 12.00 Noon					ı
	Office of the Super	intending Engineer (Procurement, Inspection & Testing), DESCO			15
	Plot # 22/8 (1st Flor	or), Faruque Sarani, Nikunja # 2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229			S
	The EOI shall be su	ibmitted in three sets (one original and two copies) in sealed envelopes.			ı
L	ICANT				9
1	Financial consultant	of DESCO will be a senior positioned consultant, may be with entrepreneurship aptitude who will undertake			0
ı		for acquisition and enhancement of fund-management through capital market and/or other appropriate			2
		ing and upgrading of electric distribution system in light of modern Dhaka for DESCO.			
1	The financial consu	Itant will perform the assignments mentioned below but not limited to it:			500
1	1. Prepare five year	14	Experience,	9	
	2. Develop financial	torad	Resource	×	
1	budgeting, forecast		and Delivery	L	
l	<b>Development Partne</b>	er Agencies.		Capacity	L
3. Interest rate analysis of different local and foreign bank to create fund for implementing small and medium size projects of				Required	Ä
п					

He will be responsible for confirming that the system to be developed by the consulting firm (to be hired) is suitable, efficient and proper functioning for Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data Collection Project. He will be responsible for ensuring smooth scanning & digitization of all publications, data entry, editing, cleaning, data processing and data analysis of Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data Collection He will be responsible to help the Project Director in selecting books, publications, reports etc. for scanning and upload into the Digitization of BBS Publication Software. He will be responsible for providing necessary training to the manpower of the project, so that they could properly

maintain all activities relevant to their assigned duties. He will be responsible for preparing any kindofreport as needed and that will be assigned by the project director. He will be responsible for preparing an operational manual of the customized software of Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data Collection Project. He will be responsible for any other job related to Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data Collection Project etc. as assigned by Project Director. 2. Duration: Tenure of employment will be initially for 03 (three) months, which may be extended later.

Qualification & Experience: Have Bachelor degree in Computer Science and Engineering/Computer Engineering or Master degree in Computer Science and Engineering/Statistics/Mathematics/Economics/Public Administration/ Business Administration from a recognized university with vast knowledge in ICT. Candidate having Ph. D degree in

Minimum 15 years working experience in government job with the area of statistical data analysis, report writing, preparation of publication etc. Suitable candidate from private sector will be considered. In that case,

Remuneration: Negotiable.

above subject will be given preference.

Other Details

incumbent have to be a good track record in relevant field. Sufficient working experience on Web-based Application Software Analysis, Design, Development and iv. Must have sound knowledge to deal with renowned database software like Oracle, SQL Server, MySql etc. Age: Age limit should be between 40 to 65 years. Consultant will be selected using the selection procedure of individual consultant as stated in Public Procurement Rules-2008.

Interested candidates are required to submit their Expression of Interest in prescribed form to be obtained from the project office during office hours. Applicants should provide attested copies of documents in support of their qualification and experience

EOI shall be submitted in sealed envelope and be clearly marked "Request for Expression of Interest for PROCUREMENT ENTITY DETAIL Mr. Mohiuddin Ahmed 16 Name of Official Inviting EOI 17 Designation of Official inviting EOI Project Director

Address of the Official inviting EOI Digitization of BBS Publication and Online Secondary Data Collection Project, Parishankhyan Bhaban (8th Floor, Block-A) E27/A, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 19 Contact details of Official inviting EOI Telephone: 880-2-8181669, Fax: 880-2-9111064, Email: mohiuddin.bbs@gmail.com 20 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the EOIs without showing any cause.

> Project Director **2**: 8181669

Sd/

Address: House # 22/B, Faruque Sarani, Nikunja # 2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all EOI without assigning any reason whatsoever.

1. RFA document will be available at Finance & Accounts Division of DESCO Head Office.

Engr. Md. Shofiqul Islam Superintending Engineer (P,1&T)

Mohiuddin Ahmed

GD-1531